O1 - '	24-2008 Docket No.: HOT-101	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	3477171	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yasunori HOTTA	Name: Yasunori HOTTA	
1-23.78	Address: 15-10, 2-chome, Obatanaka, Moriyama-ku,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	Nagoya-shi	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Aichi-ken 463-0013 State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 3, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the evention data of the continution in	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. 7,258,545 B2	
	ANCE D	
Additional numbers		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jacqueline M. Arendt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 43,474	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: CUSTOMER No. 44590	credited or debited to deposit-account	
Arendt & Associates Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 299	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Harvard</u> State/Prov.: <u>MA</u>	01/23/2008 MJAMA1 00000114 7250545	
Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 01451-0299	01 FC: 8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc <b>d0000</b> 0P	
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	TUSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Jacqueline M. Arendt	meline W, inert January 18, 2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document: Hus Check + Pastand	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director of the Ünited States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
PATENT		

REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0503

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Yasunori Hotta** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", which expression shall include his successors, assigns, and legal representatives), having a residence at 15-10, 2chome, Obatanaka, Moriyama-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 463-0013, JAPAN, is the inventor and the sole proprietor and owner of the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in **ORTHODONTIC ANCHOR** described and claimed in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed on 24 December, 2004 as Application No.11/021,818, claiming priority to JAPAN Application Number 2003-433639 filed on 26 December 2003, and which issued as United States Patent Number 7,258,545 B2 on 21 August , 2007;

WHEREAS, I, **Yasunori Hotta**, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", which expression shall include his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, desire to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, irrevocably assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its territories, in and to said invention as described in said application, and to improvements in said invention, together with all ancillary rights relating thereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions, of such applications, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, free from all licenses, charges and other encumbrances, with the intent that the Patent shall vest in the name of the ASSIGNEE, or his successors or assigns, along with the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or obtain other remedies in respect of infringement of the Patent or any other United States rights in the Invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behalf and for his successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent:

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to promptly execute upon ASSIGNEE'S reasonable request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at their expense and charges, including the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0504 AND, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE give authorization to Jacqueline M. Arendt, a registered United States patent attorney, of Arendt & Associates Intellectual Property Group, 1740 Massachusetts Avenue, Boxborough, Massachusetts, 01719, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, to record this ASSIGNMENT in favor of ASSIGNEE in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed its seal on the date set forth below.

Signature:	Masunon Hotta	December, 3, 20017
Name:	HOTTA, Yasunori	
Title:	Inventor	
Address:	15-10, 2-chome, Obatanaka, Moriyama-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 463-0013, JAPAN	
		····

Witness	Date
Address	